Untermyer Park and Gardens via South County Trail (25.8 mi/ 1310 ft) Route #32473249
Go At On For | Go At | On For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.0 25.8 | End of route
L | 0.0 | 1st Avenue 1.9
BL | 1.9 | Willis Ave Bridge Path (center of | 0.5
bridge)
L |24 | E135th St 0.3
R | 2.7 Lincoln Ave 0.2
L |28 | E138th St 0.2
R | 3.0 | Grand Concourse 5.1
R | 8.1 Van Cortlandt Ave E 0.3
L | 8.4 | Bainbridge Ave 0.7
S | 9.2 | Jerome Ave 0.6
R | 9.7 | E 233rd St 0.2
L | 9.9 | Van Cortlandt Park E 0.3
PIT | 10.2 | Pit stop @ park bathrooms 0.5
L | 10.7 | McLean Ave 1.0
L | 11.7 | TRO McLean Ave 0.2
R | 11.9 | Tibbetts Rd 0.2
L | 12.1 | Alan B Shepard Jr PI 0.1
QR | 12.2 | S County Trailway 5.4
L | 17.6 | Grey Oaks Ave (at La Lanterna) 0.2
R | 17.7 | Hearst St 0.2
L | 17.9 | Nepperhan Ave 0.8
R | 18.7 | Cross Hill Aveto T 0.3
L | 18.9 | Corbalis PIto T 0.2
R | 19.1 | Bolmer Aveto T 0.3
R | 19.3 | Dehaven Dr 0.2
R | 19.6 | Gateway Rd 0.1
QR | 19.7 | N Broadway 0.0
QL | 19.7 | Untermyer Park entrance is on | 0.0
the left
QR | 19.7 | N Broadway 1.4
R | 21.1 | Glenwood Ave 0.1
R | 21.2 | TRO Glenwood Ave (Grove | 0.1
St./Lincoln Terr)
QL | 21.3 | TRO Glenwood Ave 0.1
QL | 21.4 | Warburton Ave = Riverdale Ave | 2.2
L | 23.5 | Radford St 0.3
R | 23.8 | S Broadway 1.1
BL | 24.9 | TRO Broadway 0.9
25.8 | Ride ends at #1 stop - 242nd St 0.0
Bathrooms on left before elevated
tracks
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